

04.04.2023
Item No.85
Suman
Ct.42

CRR 3796 of 2022
With
CRAN 2 of 2023
Archana Agarwal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Anr.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jewrajka
Ms. Pooja Jewrajka
Ms. Anjali Tulsian
..for the petitioner

Ms. S. Biswas
..for the State

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

The application for extension of interim order is
taken up for hearing.

I have heard the learned advocate for the
petitioner.

The State of West Bengal is represented.

It appears from the service report that in spite of
service of notice the private opposite party has not
entered appearance.

Interim order of stay be extended till 30th June,
2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)