

03-08-2023
Subha
Item no.466
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C.R.R 3796 of 2022

In the matter of : Archana Agarwal

...Petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jewrajka
Ms. Pooja Jewrajka
Ms. Anjali Tulsian

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Md. Anwar Hossain
Mrs. Manisha Sharma

....for the State.

Ms. Puja Goswami

...for the KMC.

Re : CRAN 3 of 2023

Affidavit of service so filed be kept with the record.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 11th
December, 2023.

Matter be listed under the heading “*Contested Application*” on
30th November, 2023.

Accordingly, the application for extension of interim order
being CRAN 03 of 2023 is, thus, disposed of.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of
the revisional application upon Ms. Puja Goswani, learned advocate
who is empanelled with the KMC. Her appearance may be regularized
by the concerned Authority in due course.

Mr. Hossain, learned advocate appears on behalf of the State.

Let the lower courts relating to the learned trial court and

appellate court be tagged along with the records of the present revisional application.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]