

D/L8
20.09.2023
Bpg.

C.R.R.3796 of 2022

Archana Agarwal
Versus
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jewrajka
Ms. Pooja Jewrajka.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Md. Anwar Hossain
Ms. Sreyashee Biswas.
...for the State.

In the order dated 03.08.2023 inadvertently the name of the learned advocate appearing for the State along with Md. Anwar Hossain has been recorded as “Ms. Manisha Sharma” in stead of the same Md. Anwar Hossain was assisted by “Ms. Sreyashee Biswas”. Her name may be replaced in the order dated 03.08.2023.

Let this order be treated to be a part and parcel of the original order dated 03.08.2023.

Department is directed to insert the necessary corrections in the original order.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)