

06.03.2026

Ct. No. 22

Sl. No. 18
akd

In the High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C. R. R. 3796 of 2022

In Re: ***Archana Agarwal***

... Petitioner

Mr. Pradeep Jewrajka
Ms. Pooja Jewrajka
Mr. Ayush Singhanian

... for the petitioner

Ms. Puja Goswami

... for the KMC

Ms. Sreyashee Biswas

... for the State

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file Supplementary affidavit. Such prayer is allowed.
2. Let this matter appear on **20.03.2026**.
3. Supplementary affidavit be positively filed on the adjourned day.

(Uday Kumar, J.)