

23.03.2026
Sl. No. 39
AMR
Ct.No. 22

CRR 3796 of 2022

In the matter of : **Archana Agarwal**

... Petitioner

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jewarjka
Mr. Anuj Singh
Ms. Trishna De
Mr. Ayush Singhania

... for the Petitioner

Ms. Puja Goswami

...for the KMC

Ms. Sreyashee Biswas

...for the State

1. Supplementary Affidavit filed by the learned advocate for the petitioner is taken on record. Copy of this affidavit has already been served to the learned advocate for the O.P.
2. Report of Executive Engineer (C)/Bldg./Br-IV submitted by the learned advocate for the KMC is also taken on record. Copy thereof has been served to the learned advocate for the petitioner.
3. Let this matter appear in the list on 27th March, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)